
Message 

From: 
Sent: 

To: 

CC: 

Peter Puglese [ppuglese@cityofinglewood.org] 
5/23/2018 8:05:33 AM 
Srinath Raju (srinath.raju@rajuassociates.com) [srinath.raju@rajuassociates.com]; 
Chris.Munoz@RajuAssociates.com 
Louis A. Atwell [latwell@cityofinglewood.org]; 'Lisa Trifiletti' [lisa@trifiletticonsulting.com]; Netai Basu 
[N.Basu@fehrandpeers.com]; Mike Samuelson [M.Samuelson@fehrandpeers.com]; Tom Gaul 
[T.Gaul@fehrandpeers.com] 

Subject: Addition Counts 
Attachments: FHWA Vehicle Classifications02-1.pdf 

Srinath, 

As part of the data collection for F&P, you are authorized to perform the additional tasks as followed: 

• Additional Counts 
o Casino driveway counts for all time analysis time periods 
o Weekday daily truck classification counts at the following locations: 
• Century Boulevard east of Prairie Avenue 
• Century Boulevard east of Doty Avenue 
• 102nd Street east of Prairie Avenue 
• 102nd Street east of Doty Avenue 
• 104th Street east of Prairie Avenue 
• 104th Street east of Doty Avenue 

• Driveway counts at UPS distribution center - two driveway, west side of Yukon Avenue north of 102nd Street, 
north side of 102nd Street between Yukon and Doty 
• Driveway counts at Pacific Global Consolidated - two driveways, east side of Doty between Century & 102nd 
• Driveway counts at SES International Express - two driveways, west side of Doty between Century & 102nd and 
one driveway, north side of 102nd west of Doty 

Please break the truck classification into the following 4-groups based on the FHWA truck classification (attached): 

• 1-3 (passenger vehicles) 
• 4 (buses) 
• 5-7 (single-unit trucks) 
• 8-13 (heavy trucks) 
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( 310) 412. - .5333 

ppuglese@dtyofinglewood.org 


